

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.851 OF 2020

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole a/w. Sharique Nachan, Parth Zaveri i/by Judicare Law Associates, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Milind Sathe a/w. Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Chirag Kamdar, Denzil Arambhan, Mr. Nanki Grewal & Paridhi Saraf i/by Wadi Ghandy & Co., for Respondent No.10.

Ms Sayli Apte a/w. Ms Prejna Dholke i/by P.G. Lad, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Ravi Sirsikar, for Respondent-MCGM.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

Date : 3 DECEMBER 2020

P.C. :

1. Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is extended until the next date.
2. Stand over to 17.12.2020.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)