

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.851 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2630 OF 2020  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.851 OF 2020**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors.	....Petitioners
Versus	
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Parth Zaveri a/w. Mr. Aslam Shaikh a/w. Mr Faiyaz Khan a/w. Mr. Azeem Shaikh a/w. Mohd. Taha i/by Judicare Law Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Counsel a/w. Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Chirag Kamdar, Denzil Arambhan, Mr. Nanki Grewal & Paridhi Saraf i/by Wadi Ghandy & Co. for the Respondent No.10.

Priyanka Naik i/by P. G. Lad, for Respondent No.3 & 4-MHADA

Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar for the Respondent - MCGM.

Mr. Manish Upadhyaya, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM :       A. A. SAYED &  
                      S. P. TAVADE, JJ**

**DATED :        17<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2020**

**P.C.:**

By consent stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2021. Parties to complete pleadings by then.

**(S. P. TAVADE, J.)**

**(A. A. SAYED, J.)**