

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) No. 851 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION No. No. 2630 OF 2020

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
The Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) No. 920 OF 2020

Mohammed Imran MOhammed Akhtar Qureshi ... Petitioner
Vs.
The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors.... Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole, Rakesh Kumar, B. M. Sheikh, C. S. Lamba, Parth Zaveri, Aslam Sheikh i/b Judicature Law Associates, for the Petitioners in WPL. 851/2020.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, B. M. Sheikh, C. S. Lamba, Aslam Sheikh i/b Judicature Law Associates, for the Petitioners in WPL. 920/2020.

Mr. Prakash Lad a/w Ms. Priyanmka Naik, for the Respondent-MHADA.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP in both petitions.

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Advocate, Milind Sathe, Sr. Advocate, Bhushan Deshmukh, Chirag Kamdar, Denzil Arambhan, Nanki Arewal, Paridhi Saraf i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Respondent No. 10 in WPL. 851/2020.

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar a/w Chirag Kamdar, Denzil Arambhan, Nanki Arewal, Paridhi Saraf i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Respondent No. 10 in WPL. 920/2020.

**CORAM : S. J. KATHAWALLA &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 9, 2021

PC :

1. The Respondents to file their affidavit-in-reply within two weeks.
2. The direction recorded in the order dated 5th November, 2020 shall be applicable to the above petitions.
3. S. O. to 23rd March, 2021.

Sd/-
[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

Sd/-
[S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.]