

R.M. AMBERKAR  
(Private Secretary)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**O.O.C.J.**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 851 OF 2020**  
**WITH**  
**IA 2630 OF 2020**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .. Petitioners

**Versus**

MCGM & Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Faran Khan a/w Mr. Parth Zaveri i/by Judicare Law Associates for the Petitioner
  - Mr. Chirag Kamdar a/w Ms. Nanki Grewal & Ms. Paridhi Saraf i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co for Respondent No. 10
  - Mr. Prakash G. Lad for MHADA
  - Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for the State
- .....

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA & MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : MARCH 23, 2021.**

**P.C.:**

Mentioned out of turn.

**2.** At the request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 20th April, 2021.

**3.** Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by a period of two weeks from today.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

[ S. J. KATHAWALLA, J. ]