

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.851 OF 2020**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .... Petitioners

versus

The Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

- Mr.Rakesh Kumar a/w Mr.Parth N. Zaveri, Mr.Aslam Shaikh & Mr.B.M. Shaikh i/b. Judicare Law Associates Advocate for Petitioners in WPL No.77/21.
- Mr.Rakesh Kumar a/w Mr.Sagheer Khan, Mr.Faran Khan, Mr.Parth Zaveri, Mr.Aslam Shaikh & Mr.B.M. Shaikh i/b. Judicare Law Associates, Advocate for Petitioners in WPL No.851/20.
- Ms.Sayli Apte i/b. Mr.PG. Lad, Advocate for MHADA in WPL No.851/20.
- Mr.Abhay L. Patki, AGP for State in WPL No.77/21.
- Mr.Manish Upadhye, AGP for State in WPL No.851/20.
- Ms.Rupali Adhate, Advocate for Respondent No.4 in WPL No.77/21 and for Respondent No.1 in WPL No.851/20.
- Mr.Chirag Kamdaran, Mr.Denzil Arambhan, Ms.Nanki Grewal & Ms.Paridhi Saraf i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for Respondent No.7 in WPL No.77/21 and for Respondent No.10 in WPL No.851/20.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2021.**

**PC. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 09/09/2021.
2. Interim order granted earlier to continue till then.
3. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel to tender additional affidavit.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)**