

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitnawala & Ors. .. Petitioners  
Versus  
The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3770 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitnawala & Ors. .. Petitioners  
Versus  
The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

---  
Mr.Rakesh Kumar i/by M/s.Judicare Law Associates for the petitioners  
in both writ petitions.  
Ms.Nanki Grewal i/by M/s.Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the respondent  
no.10.  
---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA AND  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.  
DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> January 2022  
(Through video conferencing)**

**P.C.:-**

. Matters are mentioned not on board by the learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel states that notice of mentioning the matters has been served upon the respondents' counsel. Statement is accepted.

2. Ad-interim relief is continued till today. The matters however, are not shown on board.

3. Place both these matters on board for 'Admission' on 27<sup>th</sup> January 2022. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court to continue till 28<sup>th</sup> January 2022. The petitioners are directed to convey this order to respondents for information and compliance. Praecipe stands disposed of.

***S.M. MODAK, J.***

***R.D. DHANUKA, J.***