

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3770 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanwala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Maharashtra Housing Area
Development Authority & Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanwala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Gr.Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2630 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanwala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Kurban Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1587 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanwala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Firoz D. Palitanwala & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole along with Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr.Sagheer A. Khan, Mr.Aslam Shaikh, Mr. Parth Zaveri, Mohd. Taha i/by M/s. Judicare Law Associates, Advocates for the Petitioner in WP/3770/2021.

Mr. Anil V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr.

Sagheer Khan, Mr.Aslam Shaikh, Mr. Parth Zaveri, Mohd. Taha i/by M/s. Judicare Law Associates, Advocates for the Petitioner in WP/2997/2021.

Mr. P. G. Lad, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in WP/3770/2021 – Mhada.

Ms. Vandana Mahadik i/by Ms. Aruna Savla, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in WP/3770/2021 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in WP/2997/2021.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in WP/2997/2021.

Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. Government Pleader, State, Advocate for the Respondent No.6 in WP/3770/2021.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, Asst. Government Pleader, State Respondent Nos. 5 to 9.

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Chirag Kamdar, Ms. Nanki Grewal i/by M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for the Respondent No.7 in WP/3770/2021.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Mr. Chirag Kamdar, Ms. Nanki Grewal i/by M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for the Respondent No.10 in WP/2997/2021.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA AND
S.M. MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 4th February 2022
(through Video Conferencing)**

P.C.:-

. By consent of parties, place the matter High on Board on 15th February 2022. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court to continue till 18th February 2022. Parties are permitted to file brief written propositions of law along with copies of judgments which they propose

to rely upon in support of their rival contentions with advance copies on the other side.

S.M. MODAK, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.