

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation for Gr. Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3770 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Maharashtra Housing and
Area Development Authority & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Sagheer A. Khan with Mr.Parth Zaveri i/by Judicare Law Associates
for the petitioners in both the petitions.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
M.G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**
DATE : 28th JUNE 2022

P.C.:-

1. Matters are mentioned not on board by the learned counsel
for the petitioners for continuation of the ad-interim relief passed by this
Court.

2. Place the matters High on Board for 'Admission' on 1st July
2022. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court to continue till 4th July 2022.

M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.