

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3770 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Maharashtra Housing Area
Development Authority (MHADA) & Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
(MCGM) & Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2630 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Kurban Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1587 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Firoz D. Patiltanawala & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Parth Zhaveri and Mohd. Taha i/by M/s.Judicare Law Associate for
the petitioners.

Ms.Sayli Apte i/by Mr.P.G. Lad for the respondent nos.1 to 3 in
WP/3770/21.

Ms.Madhuri More i/by Ms.Aruna Savla for the respondent nos.4 & 5 in WP/3770/21 and for the respondent nos.1 & 2 in WP/2997/21.

Mr.Abhay L. Patki, Additional GP for the respondent no.6 in WP/3770/21.

Mr.Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate a/w Ms.Fatema Kachwalla i/by M/s.J. Sagar Associates for the respondent no.7 in WP/3770/21 & for the respondent no.10 in WP/2997/21.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**
DATE : 25th JULY 2022

P.C.:-

. Matter is mentioned out of turn by the learned counsel for the parties.

2. Office is directed to verify and place these matters before the appropriate bench having assigned these matters.

KAMAL KHATA, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.