

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala and Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

The MCGM and Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3770 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala and Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

The MHADA and Ors ...Respondents

- Adv. Parth Zaveri i/by Judicare law asso. for the Petitioners.
- Adv. Amit Shastri, AGP, for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ**

DATE : JULY 27, 2022.

P. C. :

1. Matter is moved before this Court by way of praceipe. In view of urgency, order is passed on praceipe itself.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for respective parties are permitted to move the Petitions before appropriate bench.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)