

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

Digitally signed by  
VASANT ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date: 2023.03.31  
11:06:27 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021

Moiz D. Palitanawala & Ors. ...Petitioners  
V/s.  
The Municipal Corporation of Gr.Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3770 OF 2021

Moiz D. Palitanawala & Ors. ...Petitioners  
V/s.  
The Maharashtra Housing and  
Area Development Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Parth Zaveri i/b M/s.Judicare Law Associates for the Petitioners.

Ms.R.M. Hajare i/b Mr.Sunil Sonawane for MCGM - Respondent.

Mr.Darius Khambatta, Senior Advocate with Mr.Feroze Patel,  
Mr.Ammaar Faizullabhoy, Ms.Fatema Kachwalla and Mr.Ashan Allana  
i/b M/s.J.Sagar Associates for the Respondent No.7 in WP No.2977  
of 2021 and for the Respondent No.10 in WP No.3770 of 2021.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &  
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 30TH MARCH, 2023.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The matters are mentioned, not on board by the learned  
Senior Counsel for the Respondent No.7 for urgent circulation.

2. Place both the matters on board on 29 April, 2023 subject to the assignment.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**