

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

Digitally signed by  
VASANT ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date: 2023.04.01  
16:50:51 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.2997 OF 2021

Moiz D. Palitanawala & Ors. ...Petitioners  
V/s.  
The Municipal Corporation of Gr.Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.3770 OF 2021

Moiz D. Palitanawala & Ors. ...Petitioners  
V/s.  
The Maharashtra Housing and  
Area Development Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &  
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 1ST APRIL, 2023.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The matters are placed in Chamber by the office for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 30 March, 2023.

In paragraph 2 of the said order, the date "29 April, 2023" shall be read as 19 April, 2023.

2. The order dated 30 March, 2023 stands corrected accordingly.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**