

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawal and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Respondents
(M.C.G.M) and Ors

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2630 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawal and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Kurban Dawoodbhai Palitanawala and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawal and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Firoz D Palitanawala and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3770 OF 2021**

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawal and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

The Maharashtra Housing Area Development ... Respondents
Authority(MHADA) and Ors.

Mr. Sagheer Khan, Mr. Parth Zaveri i/b M/s. Judicare Law Associates for the Petitioners in WP 2997/2021

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate, Mr. Sagheer Khan, Mr. Parth Zaveri i/b M/s. Judicare Law Associates for the Petitioners in WP 3770/2021

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate, Mr. K. Tamboli, Mr. Siganporia, Mr. Feroze Patel, Mr. A. Faizullabhoj, Ms. Fatema Kachwalla, Mr. A. Allanha, Mr. Jirgil B. Mr. H. Saiffee i/b M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Respondent No. 7 in WP 3770/2021 and for Respondent No. 10 in WP 2997/2021

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA AND
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATED : 19th APRIL, 2023

PC. :-

1. Matter is on board. Mentioned out of turn at 4.30 p.m. by Mr. Joshi, learned senior counsel for Respondent No. 7.
2. Place these matters on board for Admission on 7th June 2023. Ad-interim order, if any, granted by this Court to continue till 9th June 2023.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)