

Vidya Amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & ... Respondents
Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2630 OF 2020
IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Kurban Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2021
IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Firoz D. Palitanawala & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3770 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Maharashtra Housing Area Development ... Respondents
Authority & Ors.

Mr. Sagheer A. Khan a/w. Mr. Parth Zaveri i/b. Judicare Law Associates
for the petitioners.

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Karl Tamboly, Firoz Patel,

Amar Fazulbhoy, Fatima Kachwalla i/b. J. Sagar Associates for respondent nos. 7 and 10.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.
DATED: 8 June, 2023

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioners.
2. The praecipe is moved praying for continuation of an ad-interim relief, which was passed by this Court on earlier occasions. However, one of us (Rajesh S. Patil, J.) would not be in a position to take up this matter, as His Lordship when at bar was appearing for respondent no. 10.
3. Not before this Bench, of which one of us (Rajesh S. Patil, J.) is a member.
4. Liberty to the petitioners to move the alternate Bench.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)