

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala And 4 Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT  
(m. C. G. M.) And 9 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3770 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanwala And 5 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Maharashtra Housing Area Development ....RESPONDENT  
Authority (mhada) And 6 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2630 OF 2020

In

WRIT PETITION 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala And 4 Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kurban Dawoodbhai Palitanawala And 14 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala

....PETITIONER

