

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala And 4 Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT  
(m. C. G. M.) And 9 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3770 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanwala And 5 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Maharashtra Housing Area Development ....RESPONDENT  
Authority (mhada) And 6 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2630 OF 2020

In

WRIT PETITION 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala And 4 Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kurban Dawoodbhai Palitanawala And 14 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala

....PETITIONER

V/S

Firoz D Palitanawala And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sagheer A. Khan a/w Zia, Mr. Parth Zaveri, Amaan Khan  
and Khurram Agboatwala i/b Judicate Law Associates for  
Petitioner in WP/2997/2021 and WP/3770/2021

Mr . Shamrao B. Gore, AGP for State of Maharashtra

Ms. Sayali Apte a/w Shreya Shah i/b P.G. Lad -MHADA

Mr. Sagar Patil -MCGM

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE**

**&**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

**DATE :**      **22nd June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**