

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala And 4 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT
(m. C. G. M.) And 9 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3770 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanwala And 5 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Maharashtra Housing Area DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Authority (mhada) And 6 Ors.

Mr. A. V. Anturkar, Sr. Counsel a/w Sagheer Khan, Parth
Zaveri, Zia, Amaan Khan & Khurram i/b Judicare Law
Associates for Petitioner in both matters

Gaurav Joshi, Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. Feroze Patel, Fatema
Kachwala, Ahsan Allana, Huzefa Saifee i/b JSA for Respondent
no. 7 in WP/2997/2021

Mr. Darius Khambatta, Sr. Counsel a/w Aditya Mehta, A.
Faizzullabhoy, Fatema Kachwala, Ahsan Allana i/b JSA for
Respondent no. 10 in WP/3770/2021

Mr. R. M. Hajare i/b Sunil Sonawane for MCGM

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap for MHADA in WP/3770/2021

Mrs. Sayali Apte i/b P. G. Lad for MHADA in WP/2997/2021

Mr. A. L. Patki, Addl. G. P. For State in WP/3770/2021

Mr. Manish Upadhyay, AGP for State in WP/2997/2021

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 7th July, 2023

P.C. :

Part heard. Stand over to 11/07/2023 . Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)