

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2997 OF 2021

Moiz Dawoodbhai Palitanawala And 4 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT
(m. C. G. M.) And 9 Ors

Sagheer Khan a/w Parth Zaveri i/b Judicare Law Associates for
applicant

Feroze Patel a/w Fatema Kachwala, Ahsan Allana, Huzefa

Saifee i/b JSA for Respondent no. 7

Fatema Kachwala a/w Meenakshi i/b JSA for Respondent no. 10

R. M. Hajare i/b Sunil Sonawane for MCGM

Manisha Jagtap for MHADA

Shreya Shah i/b P. G. Lad for MHADA

Manish Upadhyay, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 11th December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/01/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)